SATURDAY

ile 2.25 Form 2.16B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of administrator’s R2 - 2 5
proposals
Pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2,25 of the Insclvency {Scotland) Rules 1986
Name of Company Company number
Peckham and Rye Limited SC082175
Insert full IWe (a)
1e(s) and F J Gray E G Mackay A C O'Keefe
ress(es) of Zolfo Cooper Zolfo Cooper Zolfo Cooper
inistrator(s) Cornerstone Cornerstone The Zenith Building
107 West Regent Street 107 West Regent Street 26 Spring Gardens
Glasgow Glasgow Manchester
G2 2BA G2 2BA M2 1AB
attach a copy of my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on
nsert date (b) 25/08/11
Signed
Joint Administrator
Dated ‘?.S\ RN

atact Details:

1 do not have to give any contact
rmation in the box opposite but if
do, it will help Companies House to
tact you if there is a query on the

n.

1 contact information that you give

be visible to searchers cf the public
srd

WA

03/09/2011 3
COMPANIES HOUSE

Katherine Ward
Zolfo Cooper

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens

Manchester

M2 1AB

Tel Number +44 (0) 161 838 4500
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at- ) ]
Companies House, 4™ Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2




Zg: Z0OLFO COOPER

Joint Administrators

Report and Statement of

Proposals

Peckham and Rye Limited
- In Administration

24 August 2011




Peckham and Rye Limited - [n Administration

Contents

1 Statutory INfOMMAtiON .....iiiieii i iitiisie i it rr s rarse st s tr e s tenargsaarasasaniony 1
2 Background to the Administration..........coviiiiiiiiiim e e 1
3  Administration Strategy and ObJective......civiiciiiiiiii i e 2
4 Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments ...t e s e e 3
T o o] oo T | L3 g 4
B B ROULES vvvvirarnereneaeaerereeaeeraaneaaantosasessueessassassonossansensrssseninsssnsnmsennnnesnennecses 5
7 Joint Administrators’ RemUNEIation i e ocrae i it it e et s s r e srs e raers 5
8 Estimated QULCOME . .ciiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiericiiiriiirerireiaananenas S 6
9 Next Report .....ccovevvrimionniiicneiaiinacenannes i eeeeteaeniaiaiiieriaaearanaas e reriereiienarieraeraannaas 7
10 Meeting Of Creditors ... it e te s i i s rrer s s rabberae e r st et s et ratnraasranarannes 7
Appendices

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from 14 Juty 2011 to 19 August 2011 ....... Appendix A
Trading Account for the Period from 14 July 2011 to 29 July 2011 ...vevrvniiini i, Appendix B
Time Analysis for the Period from 14 July 2011 to 19 August 2011 ... Appendix C
Additional Information in Relation to Joint Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Scotland)......cviviiiiiiiiiniiriiisninirniicnennas Appendix D
Estimated Financial Position of the Company as at 14 July 2041 ...y Appendix E

Zolfo Cooper

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester, M2 1AB

t: +44 (0) 161 838 4500 f: +44 (0) 161 838 4501
© Zolfo Cooper 2011. Al rights reserved, www.zolfocooper.com

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
SADM401 i




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

Z§ Z0LFO COOPER

1 Statutory Information
1.1 Peckham and Rye Limited {the Company)'s registered number is SC082175.

1.2 The trading address of the Company is 18 Bogmoor Place, Glasgow, G51 47Q. The business
traded under the name Peckham'’s.

1.3 The registered office of the Company has been changed from 18 Bogmoor Place, Glasgow,
G51 4TQ to Cornerstone, 107 West Regent Street, Glasgow, G2 2BA.

1.4 Details of the Company's directors and secretary are as follows:

Date Appaintéd - | Date

Directors

Anthony Joseph Johnston 31 July 1989 -

Anne Marie Livingston 1 November 1994 -
Stephen Mcfarlane 31 July 1989 -
Secretary

Anthony Joseph Johnston 31 July 1989

1.5 None of the above individuals own shares in the Company.

2 Background to the Administration

2.1 Peckhams is a leading brand in Scotland. The Company traded as a delicatessen business,
selling fine foods and drinks and having several in store cafes. It was established in 1982
and operated from 11 stares, latterly in Glasgow, Edinburgh and Aberdeen.

2.2 The Company had experienced a number of financial setbacks over the last 18 months, the
most influentiat of all being changes to licensing laws which had a significant effect on
turnover.

2.3 The Company took steps to address this by downsizing, and undertook a programme of
closures of the least profitable stores in Lenzie, Newton Mearns, Prestwick airport and
Union Street, Aberdeen.

2.4 Despite these measures, the Company was unable to service a substantial debt which had
built up with HM Revenue & Customs (HMRC). Under increasing pressure from HMRC, which
ultimately resulted in HMRC presenting a winding up petition to Glasgow Sheriff Court, the
Company’s directors took the decision to place the Company into Administration in the hope
that the business could be sold as a going concern. As a result of the petition having been
presented, a director led appointment was not possible and T Stone Properties Limited (T
Stone) lodged a notice of intention to appoint Joint Administrators in that company’s
capacity as a floating charge creditor.

2.5 As a resutt, Fraser Gray, Elizabeth Mackay and Anne O’Keefe, Insolvency Practitioners
licensed in the UK, were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company by T Stone on 14
July 2011,

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
SAD401 1




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401

z;‘f Z0oLFO COOPER

Fraser Gray and Elizabeth Mackay are licensed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
Scotland and Anne O’Keefe is licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

The Administration is registered in the Court of Session. No reference number was provided
as is normal in such appointments,

The EC Regulations on insolvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Administration. The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of those Regulations. The
Company is based in the United Kingdom.

The Joint Administrators act jointly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by
either Administrator.

Administration Strategy and Objective

The Joint Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of
the following cbjectives:

* Rescuing the Company as a going concern; or

» Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

» Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

Further information on the pursuance of the above objectives is detailed below.

The first objective under the new Administration regime is based on the survival of the
existing Company through a Company Yoluntary Arrangement or a Scheme of Arrangement
under 5425 of the Companies Act. Due to the forecast investment requirement for the
Company to continue to trade, this option was not viable.

The Joint Administratars are pursuing the second objective of achieving a better result for
the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company were wound up
(without first being in Administration).

It was apparent from the outset that a sale of the business as a concern sale would result in
the best outcome for creditors, however trading cash flow forecasts indicated that the
business was trading at a loss and that third party funding would be required.

T Stone agreed to provide a loan of £100,000 (repayable only to the extent that a balance
remains after all trading costs and expenses have been met) to facilitate the Joint
Administrators’ trading the business for a period of approximately three weeks. This period
enabled them to market the business and assets for sale as a going concern. T Stone also
formally indemnified the Joint Administrators for further sums in this regard.

In addition to the external funding, a cost reduction programme was required which
inctuded the necessary redundancy of 31 employees, predominantly from the
warehouse/head office facility and a further store closure immediately upon appointment.

Zolfo Cooper’s Corporate Finance team were engaged to assist with the marketing of the
business, utilising their extensive database of parties who have expressed an interest in
similar businesses or who may have potential interest. Additionally, discussions with
management identified additional potential interested parties.




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

3.8

3.9

3.10

4.1

&5
Z% Z0LFo COOPER

The Joint Administrators prepared an information memorandum which was made available
to all interested parties. Eight notes of interest in all or parts of the business were
received and, accordingly, the Joint Administrators set a closing date for offers on 27 July
2011. Despite the interest shown, only one formal offer was received for the business and
assets on a going concern basis at the closing date.

Due to the trading position and restricted funding available, it was necessary to complete
the sale within an accelerated timescale to enable continuity of trading. The sale was
completed with effect from midnight on 29 July 2011 and preserved the employment of all
remaining staff.

in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 13, | would advise you that the
following assets were sold to Peckham V and V Limited (Peckham V and V) on 29 July 2011
which has a director in common with the Company:

i .‘_ﬁéét‘:‘lnvi‘oﬁfed‘:&“‘ﬁa_ture
| of Transaction - ~. - -

"'Relationship

{@©
70,000

29 July 2011 Plant & Machinery Peckham V and V Common Director

29 July 2011 Stock 30,000 Peckham V and V Commen Director
29 Juty 2011 Intellectual Property 10,000 Peckham V and V Common Director
29 July 2011 Goodwill 15,000 Peckham V and V Common Director

Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments

A summary of Receipts and Payments for the Period from 14 July 2011 to 19 August 2011
together with a Trading Account for the Period from 14 July 2011 to 29 July 2011 are
attached at Appendices A and B. The Joint Administrators provide their comments on the
accounts as follows:

¢ The Receipts and Payments Account and the Trading Account are shown on a cash
basis;

e To enable the Company to trade immediately following appointment, T Stone provided
a loan of £100,000;

« (Credit card sales are still to be received;
» Trading expenditure has been incurred and is vet to be paid;

= No comparison to the director’s Statement of Affairs can be shown as this has not been
received; and

¢ Work in progress of £24,977 plus disbursements totalling £183 plus VAT has heen
incurred in respect of legal advice and is yet to be paid.

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

5

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

ZOLFO COOPER

Proposals

It is proposed that the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Company
in order to achieve the purpose of the Administration. In the circumstances it is proposed
that:

The Joint Administrators have continued to trade the Company in order to achieve the
intended objective outlined abave,

If, having realised the assets of the Company, the Joint Administrators think that a
distribution will be made to the unsecured creditors by way of the Prescribed Part only, it is
proposed that this fund will be distributed to unsecured creditors by way of application by
the Joint Administrators to the Court in terms of Paragraph 65 (3) of schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

If a distribution is to be made to the unsecured creditors by way of the Prescribed Part, and
due to time constraints it is not appropriate to apply to the Court to make the distribution
from the Administration, an application will be made to the Court seeking the appeintment
of the Joint Administrators as Joint Interim Liquidators for that purpose.

If the Joint Administrators think that the Company has no property which might permit a
distribution to its creditors, they will file a notice with Court and the Registrar of
Companies for the dissolution of the Company. See Section 6 below on Exit Routes for
further information on this process.

The Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of their powers
as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they consider desirable or
expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administration.

The creditors consider establishing a Creditors’ Committee and that if any such Committee
is formed they be authorised to sanction any proposed act on the part of the Joint
Administrators without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors generally,
to include making any decision regarding the most appropriate exit route from the
Administration.

The basis for fixing the remuneration payable to the Joint Administrators is with reference
to time properly spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising from the
Administration. As it is apparent at this time there will be no distribution to unsecured
creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part, Rule 2.39(9) of the Insolvency
(Scotland) Rules 1986 provides that if there is no creditors committee, or the committee
fails to determine the remuneration payable, such remuneration may be fixed with the
approval of each secured creditor of the company, or, where a distribution to preferential
creditors is paid, or proposed, with the approval of each secured creditor and preferential
creditors whose debts amount to more than 50% of the preferential debts of the company,
disregarding those preferential creditors who do not respond to an invitation to give or
withhold approval.

The Joint Administrators' will be discharged from liability under Paragraph 938 of Schedule
B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appointment as Administrators
ceasing to have effect.

Joint Administrators Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

6.1

6.2

71

7.2

7.3

ZoLFO COOPER

L

Exit Routes

Court Liquidation

If a distribution is to be made to the secured, preferential and unsecured creditors by virtue
of the prescribed part, and due to time constraints it is not appropriate to apply to the
Court to make the distribution from the Administration, an application will be made to the
Court seeking the appointment of the Joint Administrators as Joint Interim Liquidators for
that purpose.

Dissolution of the Company

If the Joint Administrators think that the Company has no property which might permit a
distribution to its creditors, we propose filing a notice together with our final progress
report at Court and with the Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of the Company.
Joint Administrators shall send copies of these documents to the Company and its creditors.
The appointment will end following the registration of the notice by the Registrar of
Companies.

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

The Joint Administrators’ time costs at 19 August 2011 are £127,661. This represents 484
hours at an average rate of £264 per hour. A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’
Remuneration” can be downloaded from Zolfo Cooper'’s creditor portal
{http://www.zcinfoportat.com) - click on Creditors’ Guide to Fees in the menu on the
left side of the screen). If you would prefer this to be sent to you in hard copy please
contact us and we will forward a copy to you.

The Joint Administrators have attached as Appendix C a Time Analysis which provides
details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date. The Joint
Administrators propose seeking approval of their fees in accordance with their proposals
outlined above.

Below is brief analysis of the type of work performed by the Joint Administrators during this
period:

Administration and Planning

*  Formulating and implementing the strategy of the Administration;

» Internal meetings;

s  Complying with statutory requirements concerning the preparing and lodgement of
documents;

s Familiarisation with the Company’s established controls, internal systems and
implementation of additional cantrols; and

« Case related treasury and support function time costs are also recorded here.

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

7.4

3.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

Z0LFO COOPER
s .

Realisation of Assets
s Reviewing retention of title claims;
« liaising with interested parties, solicitors and agents; and

s  Finalising the terms of sale and handover to Peckham V and V.

Trading
«  Management of day to day trading and operations of the stores;

»  Liaising with suppliers throughout to ensure continuity of supply and maintaining
essential relationships; and

s Dealing with employee queries and redundancies.

Creditors

o  Oral and written correspondence with employees;
s Correspondence with trade creditors;

¢ Resolving creditor queries; and

*  Fulfilling statutory reporting duties of the Joint Administrators.

Attached as Appendix D is additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the
use of sub contractors, disbursements and details of our current charge out rates by staff
grade.

Estimated Qutcome

A Statement of the Company's Affairs has not yet been received. Attached as Appendix E is
a summary of the Estimated Financial Position of the Company as at 14 July 2011 (EFP)
together with a list of creditors’ names and addresses and details of their debts.

The EFP is before the provision of costs of the Administration.

The Company created a floating charge in favour of T Stone on 25 May 2011, At the date of
appointment, T Stone was owed approximately £317,000. T Stone will experience a
significant shortfall.

Based on the EFP, the estimated value of preferential creditors is £25,000. At this stage,
the Joint Administrators consider that there may be a dividend is paid to this class of
creditor. : : :

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, where there is a floating charge which
post dates 15 September 2003, the Joint Administrators are required to create a fund from

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SADP401




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

8.6

2.1

10

101

Z Z0LFo COOPER

the Company’s net floating charge property to be available for the benefit of unsecured
creditors (the Prescribed Part).

As the charge detailed in 8.3 is dated after 15 September 2003, the Joint Administrators are
required to create a Prescribed Part. The Joint Administrators do not, however, anticipate
there will be net floating charge property to create the Prescribed Part, after paying the
costs of the Administration. As such, no dividend is anticipated to be paid to this class of
creditor.

Next Report

The Joint Administrators are required to provide a progress report within six weeks of the
end of the first six months of the Administration.

Meeting of Creditors

An initial meeting of the Company's creditors is not being convened because we think there
is insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors. The
Administrators are obliged to hotd an initial creditors’ meeting if 10% in value of the
creditors request it. If you wish for a meeting to be held, you must notify us in writing on
the prescribed form on or before 9 September 2011.

For and on behalf of

Frdser Gray

am and Rye Limited

t
Joint Administrator

Encs.

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from 14 Appendix A

July 2011 to 19 August 2011

2 70LFO COOPER

14/07/2011
19/08/2011
£
Floating Charge - Receipts
Book Debts 4,394
Cash in Hand 5,154
T Stone Trading Loan 100,000
109,548
Floating Charge - Payments
Agents’ Fees 103
Stationery & Postage 262
Statutory Advertising 77
Trading Deficit 32,240
Bank Charges 40
(32,722)
Balance 76,826
Made up as follows
VAT Receivable 4,308
Interest Bearing 8,699
T Stone Loan Balance 67,760
Due from RBS 3,529
Due from Peckham V and V 15,003
VAT Payable {22,473)
76,826

A comparison to the Statement of Affairs cannot be provided as this has
yet to be received from the director.

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
SAD4M 8




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

Trading Account for the Period from 14 July 2011 to 29 Appendix B

August 2011

Sales

Net Sales

Misc Income

Tilt & Banking Discrepancies

Purchases

Dry Goods

Wet Goods
Chill Goods
Misc Purchases
ROT

Other Direct Costs
Wages & Salaries

Trading Expenditure

Loan Account - Due from Director
Travel

Vouchers

Repairs and Maintenance

Sundry Expenses

Cleaning

Vehicle Running Costs

Stationery

Trading Deficit
T Stone Loan Funding

Balance of T Stone Loan

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
SAD401

ZOLFO COOPER

14/07/2011
29/07/2011
£

137,617
353
(273)

137,697

172
17,843

6,674
12,225
57,047

(93,961)

71,657

(71,657)

324
244
1,138
238
284
227
1,786
78

(4,319)

(32,240)

100,000

67,760




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

Time Analysis for the Period from 14 July 2011 to 19

August 2011

Z0OLFO COOPER

Appendix C

Employee Grade (Hours) (£s)
Partner / Senior Associate / Jnr Analyst/ Total Hours Total Cost Average
Director Associate Analyst Support. Rate p/h

Administration and Planning
Accounting & Treasury 0.3 0.1 0.0 5.8 6.2 8§14.00 131
Case Administration 0.5 0.0 6.0 0.5 7.0 1,600.00 229
Statutory Duties 0.0 1.7 5.3 0.4 7.4 1,766.50 239
Strategy 13.2 15.7 13.5 0.0 42.4 13,456.50 37
Planning 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 115.00 230
Realisation of Assets - Fixed Charge
Asset Identification and Valuation 2.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 5.0 1,450.00 290
Sale of Assets 4.5 0.0 25.0 0.0 29,35 7,452.50 253
Realisation of Assets - Floating Charge
Asset Realisation Strategy 0.0 35.0 6.5 0.0 41.5 12,520.00 302
Dealing with Third Party Assets 0.0 2.2 15.8 0.0 18.0 4,209.00 234
Sale of Assets 6.1 37.5 0.0 0.0 43.6 14,222,00 326
Trading
Accounting and Administration 0.0 3.6 87.6 9.0 100.2 22,005.50 220
Trading Activities 0.0 53.4 52.8 0.0 106.2 | 28,895.00 272
Trading Strategy 4.8 220 0.0 0.0 26.8 8,826.00 329
Creditors
Creditors Claims 0.0 0.1 0.3 3.3 3.7 480.00 130
Employees 0.0 1.3 10.6 5.0 16.9 3,325.50 197
Reporting to Creditors 0.0 1.3 1.5 0.0 2.8 754.50 269
Unsecured Creditors 0.0 0.6 25.2 0.0 25.8 5,769.00 224
Totals 31.4 174.5 253.6 24.0 483.5 |127,661.00 264

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401 10




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

Z0LFO COOPER

Additional Information in Relation to Joint Appendix D
Administrators' Fees Pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 (Scotland)

1.1

1.2

Policy

Detailed below is Zolfo Cooper's policy in relation to:
o staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors;
o  professional advisors; and

e disbursements.

Staff Allocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Our general approach to resourcing our assignments is to allocate staff with the skills and
experience to meet the specific requirements of the case.

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Partner, Senior Associate,
Associate and Analyst. The exact constitution of the case team will depend on the
anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and the experience requirements of the
assignment. On larger, more complex cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to
meet the demands of the case. Our charge out rate schedule below provides details of all
grades of staff and their experience level.

With regard to support staff, we would advise that time spent by cashiers in relation to
specific tasks on an assignment is charged. Only if there is a large block of time incurred by
a member of the secretarial team, e.g., report compilation and distribution, do we seek to
charge and recover our time in this regard.

We have not utilised the services of any sub contractors in this case.

Professional Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below. We have also
indicated alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which is subject to review
on a regular basis.

11 Basis of Fee Arrangement

Ngr}_;é of Professional Advisor .+

Macroberts (legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Willis Limited (insurance) Risk based premium

Sweeney Kincaid (insurance) Percentage of realisations
Payco ERA Limited (ERA matters) Hourly rate and disbursements

Qur choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type
of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement
with them.

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401

11




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

ZOLFO COOPER

1.3 Disbursements

Category 1 dishursements do not require approval by creditors. The type of disbursements
that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external
supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case
advertising, invoiced travel and external printing, reom hire and document storage. Also
chargeable witl be any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection
with the case.

Category 2 disbursements do require prior approval by creditors before they are paid. If
they are incurred, they will be drawn in accordance with the Joint Administrators
Proposals. Category 2 disbursements that may be incurred are as follows:

= Photocopying - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for notifications and reports
to creditors and other copying. .

2 Charge Out Rates

A schedule of Zolfo Cooper charge-out rates effective from 1 January 2011 is detailed

below.

Description R £
Partner/Director: o
Partner 1* 445
Partner 2* 395
Director 340
Senior Associate:;

Senior Associate 1* 315
Senior Associate 2° 265

Associate/Analyst:

Associate 230
Analyst* 220
Junior Analyst and Support Staff:

Junior Analyst* 115
Senior Treasury Associate 155
Treasury Associate 105
Treasury Analyst 80
Support 75
“Key

Partner 1 - Partners with 3 or more years experience at partner level

Partner 2 - Partners with less than 3 yeers experience at partner level

Sendor Associate 1 - Staff who have been Senlor Associates for over 2 years
Senior Assoclate 2 - Staff who have been Senior Associates for less than 2 years
Analyst - Staff who have been Analysts for more than 1 year

Jz{m'or Analyst - First year Analysts

Joint Administrators’ Report and Staternent of Proposals
SAD401 12




Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

Estimated Financial Position of the Company as at 14
July 2011

Assets subject to Floating Charge
Plant & Machinery

Stock

Intellectual Property

Goodwill

Book Debts

Less: Preferential Creditors

Balance Available for Prescribed Part

Less: Prescribed Part

Available for Floating Charge Holder due to Floating Charge Holder
Debt Secured by Floating Charge (before interest and costs)
Deficit to Floating Charge Holder

Prescribed Part - brought forward

Unsecured Claims

Deficiency as regards Unsecured Creditors

Issued and catied up capital

Total Deficiency

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
SAD401

Z0OLFO COOPER

Appendix E

£000
70

30

10

15
Unknown
125
{25)
100
(24)
76
(317}
(241)
24
(886)
(862}

(10)

(872)

13




ZQ ZoLrFo COOPER

Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

dHZ
79756 SOM 'SHIHSAYOILYIH ‘AOOMWYHIHOE ‘AVM ONITHILS 'ISNOH TIHOYNHO 07d AYINOLLIZSNOD STIHIHNHD
97’002 SOZ 199 ‘NYNEMIVIE WYvd SSINISNT HLYOMSAVHS 'IAIMA SNON  QILINIT ALIMNDAS JINCYLD3T13 99NHD
v 20€ ONZ 680 “TUHYIAVH '‘ONILLYHEM 31LLN INV19 YIHAOLSINHD
00'sey'L SV1 ELNL ‘SHYONIA3S J31H8MN IONVYNIH IONITIVHO
IBEL0T NNL 0BOA YHOA 18348 Jaibnoy g QILINET SONVENSSY 3411 NNDD
05°0rS OH8 6T ‘1e1sayouepy 'As|sisplfy 18ang Aapsy VL€ swabeuel swajsig ALDD
16'685'8 dfZ ¥£18 'NMOG ALNNOD ‘AHMIN MNVENIIHO SYOLNAIMYLSIA 29D
054251 dHZ WyD3 'NOAGNOT ‘MOY HALSONHILYd 0L 'LMNOD SNILUVI 1S SIT13 QYVHOIY 89
YeYLL'6LT ZXZ 020d 'X3SSNS LSIM "WILSTHOIHD ‘005 X08 'O'd Q3LIAN SONILITHD FHONVIE LUV
2L°098°6p AY6 ZLIM “THIHSHEOA 1S3M 'ANNESMIA LSV 1334LS TN (SNOLNYOHL) SadYd NOLT¥YD
1L5691'90%'L MVB ZL3M ‘TUIHSHYOA LSIM ‘A¥NASM3IA SAUVI NOLTIMYD
¥g'Z6 Mmojies 00 ‘peoy Auly 'sanuoyInY (2007 MopE) JoUN0Y UMo| Mope)
zrieL Y16 0PYS ‘NOI9IATHID “YIAAABANYT] 'HOVAIHA 'SYHON NOSMIHY SNOISIA NIVD NYIQEYD
00859 dHO tvd ‘GYO418vA 'GUOISNAT 'AVOY NOILYLS TNSNOD ONIAIAMNS ONIGTING SONM4NYD
06°€C 159Mm4a
VEEEB'T NAS 0LH3 ‘YBimquip3 ‘0zt X08 Od WVMIS SSINISNA
05285 PNF 119 1SY4138 '133HLS AV 0L+ Q3LWN STIRIHS Mig
19'18v'C V2 Y193 ‘uopuoT Jeaas aiebmen 18 071d SNOILYJINNWWOOI13AL HSILINE
EL'GES'8L 438 Z4M 'Q131H4IHVM HUVd SSIANISNG ALINIYL 3AISLHOMY
18215 Y38 6718 "LI1FIVHIHOVIN ‘NOSMYAITLSYD Q3LININT SLOVHINOD INM3NS
£CvE'L Y0 78 "WYHONIWYIS ‘AT DHINYYS ‘avoy NIauY Q311NN NO3N 3Zv18
18V avi ¥4 133418 COTHIALYM £ NINNOD ALID WYHONINNIG
0552k d0S £0d 'HLNOWS 1O ‘AvOY INIVNYILEVND Q3LiNIT 34vS 339
ONS FINS 'THIHS LM 'WYHNIAJIHO
87 €£6 ‘J1¥1S3 WIMLSNANI WHVH SHIAWNEG "L¥N0D INMOTSNYT ‘9 LINN aLl 1o3¥a 3114039
25508 NT9 8918 'yBeuuy 03 ‘NYOUNT 'GYOY QOOMHIATS L QILIAIN (IN) ONFIDADIY ILSYM AT Tive
ZES6E 000 S1ON ‘weybumon ‘pesismaN “Wed [esnpul pesjsman ‘ABp pIojazeH 8-Z Jun 13jsewabpeg
oAy NEZ 0ZWD "MOTYVH "AVYM HOUNENIOI ‘SHLN3O VYISV 23S NOLLYWHOINI TIVLIIY NOSINNIQ AMIAY
00°05¢ SHS 618 'AYNg INYYSVAY
3 ssalppy aueN

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD40M

14




& Z0OLFO COOPER

Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

S TA T 3L NODYE
01615120 45/ 21,09 ‘THHSHHOA 1SIM ‘AT TdIHS ‘avOd @131M204 'ISNOH INI93Y ONIHSINENd 3903
e0'6yl ari NS 'NOLLNS ‘AVM SYTOHIIN 1S a3LIKN 8v1093
€8Tl TMS €40 ‘WIpRD ‘083 X08 'O'd JOIBM Usiom WA 1mg
€056 Z0. 6119 "HOONVYS '81€)s3 (euisnpul oofleg ‘Aemooied gl 017 SYIALLHIHOLS TIIMXVIN NYINNA
1ZIgl aNJ 1188 ‘ATINYNG 133Y1S J9H0ID dTTHLI¥OMMONG
6568 037 £ ‘WYHONINYIG "13341S ONNINAZ 071 "HOOTH H19 - ON L 'ONINAND gL11Lazia
0001 S1¥0dIY TvIIAIW J4VLS :SHO190a
9/'816'9 742 9131 '1e1se0iaT ‘uosBip ‘eALq [leMIBYD) 66 paywr) ubisaq Ag Aejdsig
0168 HE 223d "aiiysabpuquies) ‘san| 13 ‘peoy uosip] 0lavy SNOLLYDINAWWOD 103¥1d
969 pajr (M) feuoneussiu] THA
Erpee 10 LML X3SSTIAAIN WWHLTZA ‘3NNIAY NIIHO SINNA | 'ISNOH WOI8TIH G3LINI (IN) SSIUIXT THO
ge'ey HaP 1 11 'Weyxaim ‘uo)fjsouy ‘peoy Weyxaipm ‘sjppesyoed 3id Ja1ep Aajfen 9oQ
0E'¥6 ¥SP ZHO "HILSIHD “TTIN AINNVLS AL SNOLLYIINGIWNOD 330
od.
£6°06¢'991 N3 ‘TUHSAYOALHIH 'SSOHD IWYHLTYM ‘aVOY V31 'IHINID O 13HL '€ LINN dnoYys O07INVa
69OV gAZ 011D ‘SHIVISGVOUS ‘YO SNOSAd ‘3S01D NOSNY QALIAN VINDAD
Y ARAI 9T £9 "WYHONIWYIG ‘MOY FHOW3I00 6 uDIVE  ATTYIH Q13143MYM '8 NVWHSND
HaL
60°p0E ALM ‘NOGNOT ‘1334LS AYINTA0I €1 "INFNLHYAIQ ONLINNOIOY ALYIJONd ANYISOND 3M OV INAMD dVD NOMILIND
8LZ2E rrg LLHE ‘HLNOWINYNOE ‘a0 1OITI3 ‘SAYMANNOY S  (3SH ANVSHIAINNY) ALMYd JALLYIHD
00°0t8 HY| £209 1ySYI0A WioN ‘UodDiS ‘[[BH umo uoldnis [louno) LGS usARSD)
80°5¢'8 HNS LLA 19isayoue)y Yowmsag ‘Aep uaup |1 QI LINM ONIMOOTD AWM AMINNOD
05'120'6S 378 CLHY YISSNS LSIM ‘NITNO I9AIMLNVd "INV HIHOMITLLN 2L AL 3SIANYHONIN 14IDONOD
00°606'} 131 PWY MOOLSIAVN ‘THH 39NNOE ‘SINVT TN 022 STUW NITOD
00°00%' ANZ YIM 'NOGNOT Q3L S3ILYIOYd NOISNId TY0D
00°006'66661 HLE 0L "YISST ‘NOLHONOT ‘GYOH NOLSONYT 'ONIOTING TYLSAND FHL 97d SA¥YI NOINITD
00'9v0'2ZT o HLE 0191 X3SST ‘NOLHONOT ‘AVv0Y NOLSONYT 'ONIAUNEG TWLSAND THL @3N (XASS3) ST¥YI NOINMD
05812 dNE ZEIN 'MOYYHVT 'ALVLSI TYIMLSNANI FTISNOWIS ‘INNIAY AYNSSLIVHS A3LWNANFLFNYE10
£0°99 AVMIVO 'QvON Q¥O4av3H "L SMNIYA 1408 vav1o
3 SSoIppY swenN

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401

15




o
% MV 0LIM THIHSHHOA LSIM
0O }2258'SL ‘AYNESMIC LSV 1T3ULS TN ‘017 SANYD NOLTHYD "1d30 FJONYNIZ 9NN O (SNOLNYOHL SOHAYHD NOSNYH NOSEIO
'®) 00501 NYE LY 'SSINUNS NI MOYHvE * TIVH A3444039
W] 00°/2L's JUNODY [RIBUID)
0O 8L'eEr'T DOv 2659 TOLSING 'LSIM D317V Wespend 8U) 6892 L1 IONYNIS INFNINDI TVLIHVD 39
L. ¥2'9z0'9ZL JHE 618 "WYHONINYIE L3S LIOW Y . QL1 SLHOdINI S99
r— 16228 g1 ungnQ ‘sleis3 feulsnpu] pioipues ‘peoy uskoRIg 16 GILIWI ANYIIYHI S3OIAYIS HSVD SHO
_m_ G0'6Y6'L2 352 104 ‘STIAQOTHALYM ‘MIIA JQISLSIM "LUNOD HVSSNH @I LIAN (IN) STDIAYIS HSYD SPO
M8Z 1INS YXJSSNS 1SIM
% et ‘ONIHLYOM 'aVOY ISWOONYVS ‘QILIWIT (i) IONVNIA IDI0ANI 08SH O/0 INININD3 301440 139
v2'9817 LHS PEN "MILSTHONYIN 'MVHSNAANY ‘av0y ASOHD G3LINIT AHOJHS YA
ELETe'Y HYZ 0y0 'mobseln) ‘leang obeqoy 62-12 ‘a1 A1dHNo4
0v'6L1 d¥Z 970 "JALSTHINVIN 'ANAT HIANN NOLHSY 'avOd WYHA0 £¢ 3 LINM {MN) SHOOTS SSY10 LSHId
G196 1716 20X "aji4 ‘'selpolus)s) ‘eans YUON ‘osnoH ap4 flounod aj14
89°68} [ebauoq 09 'Auuayiafa ‘uaxoeiqssoy Py uo3ay0n asnjay sAua4
697 va. v118 ‘pueal} waypoN ‘ybeueutad o) ‘usinisiuul feyumo] (iouno7) oI yoeuewa
MO LUN ‘UIIMION “jieg SsauIsng puejpecig
152852 ‘Rep 12dey2 plO ‘00¢ apissvje ‘payiwry ssoineg Aousbiaws snasalioy Ausuuod pajiwr] sy007 pue Buize(s) Jepueay
60'¥£0'0Z MNB 050S ‘aulysdwely ‘'yBrapse3 “ed weysuoig ‘Aojoay syl tuooedong
GO'GHE'6 M8Z LLNE Y3ASSNS LSIM ONIHLHOM ‘AvOY JIN0INNY4 NS 0dN3
0S°CLL L N0 €090 J21s3y2joD "Aemuels ‘peoy 8aiead ‘a1juag) salead ¢ Jun $301AY3S TYOINVHO3W X3SS3
5 118
€ §TTIG'ESS YAD MHVd SSANISME A0OMLSIM ‘ONIM LSAM Z TATT 'ISNOH COOMNITHD NOIDY FNOONI ALIDIHIDTTT AOHINT NO3
£ 06'25 aNG ML ‘MOTSNNOH 'AVM XINIOHA “HHvd XINJOHd § ‘ALTYN OVY ISIHIYIALINT
5 @98 0219 'JYHSYALSIONOTD
£ 19'/€6'20b AYNBSTHMIL HU¥d SSIANISNG AYNGSTHMAL 'GYVALEN0D FHL ‘O LINN "aL13n953Y TYNOILOW3
B 21988 HO8 ¥ZNL ‘QYO4HSY ‘COOMNIH ‘JOVTHA SSANISNG INIOdHOIH ‘a1 (NH3HLNOS) 8-W3
£ 4120110
J BT HEE'L INTY 'SYIVLSAVOXE ‘A1VLIST TYIMLSNANI YO SNOSAd 'AVM VIDIMLYd L Q11 12na0¥d 3Lvo13
3 121981 gdz 198 "xess3 ‘fsyuag ‘ybisipey 19048 ubiH 9/ S3DIA3S L1 NOILVYAT A
§ 3 SSAIPpPY aweN
['H]
\

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD4NM

16




&
Z% ZOLFO COOPER

Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

M0 ZHN M104HO0N

95'842'y "HOIMYON Yuvd SSANISNE ONYIAVOHE | 'STOIANIS HIHSITIANd Wydix3g op SHVANITYD A10HEVP
05°/82'S V8 MIM ‘NOANOT' SSI4D NOSHOV!
VV1 20t ‘NVIN 40
G2°80¢ J181 'SY19N00 'ILY1S3 TWIMLSNANI A3TTVA ONINS ‘SH3LHVYNOAYIH TV.LSOd 180d NVIN 40 3181
81ehh'es 16 PEAD ‘THIHSHOIMYYM MMV ‘13TY1S FIHVHM TIWIL00SWI  (SLYY NIVINNOW 3NT8) QL1 1YY LIS
16'658'C ZrS 0ENS 'FHIHSIHD ‘a13HSI DOV ‘'NOLONINTOE TN FONIUVTD @17 SYANLYYA ISNOHIALIHM DNIAY!
MOD9 1ZH8 '13SH0T ‘NMOONYI ‘SHOOW
0E'206'6 1S3M 'aVOY GOOMONITIOD ALYLST TVILISNANI HOOWAHANND ‘0¥ LINN S1419 ® SAYVD TYNOLLYNYALNI
76°92¢ XHE #19 "H31SIIN0TD 'G0OMNYYE "THLINID SSANISNA SITTVHD ¥IHIN TIVOUIINI
P6750°C 0719 TWY 'X3SS3 ‘QHOZN0Y HMuvd vAAID ‘avOy GOOMININE ¥3ddNn 208 aL71SNOISIT ILINISNI
8g°09 172 TLML ‘NOLdWYH '¥9Z X08 '0'd HOLOdHOLOH
SE06'951 Y2018 "Y0'S Y04 SONIATOH
BE LES' VST HHB 998 ‘WYHHIH10Y ALYLSI TYiIHLSNANI ASVTIIH ‘AVM AGNIA Z Q3L AHATYHEIH 2 AYOLSIH
0000562 HHS 998 ‘WYHYIHLOY ‘3LVLSI TYIYLSNANI ASYTIZH ‘AVM AEN3A S QLT ANTIVHIH B ANOLSIH
00°59¢ Za1 0131 AITIONIH ‘av3N SINIOHY TIONNOD HLHOMSOE 8 ASTHONIH
28'895°CE NLS 289 WYHOS Yuvd "SNE Wuv4 EVHIHO aL7NOWLOILOYd Iy SAH
A36
0£'580'S 01TV “SLYTH ‘GN313LVH HMevd SSIANISNE FUVYNDS SAOHSIE 2 'LHNOD OT10dY QL1 SINSTHAY 3111007 13HNTH
00°0r8"s 170 €49 '4410HYD 'SNOTTRN LS "Mvd SSINISNE SHNIN a171041NOD ONICING GOH
07¥£0°C ['9E FZOA HHOA ‘quiody ‘Unog quiody vz MYV ATTLHVH
Z961TY NP £9 'MODSYTO '13341S NOLSAINNIESY A3 LINN SALVIDOSSY ANV G334 HYNNVH
11°062'602't ass 609 ‘GH04avHg 'avod ATTONIS 017 SQUYD NHYWTTVH
67’185 are 18 ‘WYHONINYIE ' AJTWIYD YAD
8y'1zZL'e 6 671 ‘opiskesiapy joodiaan ed uswiodwy uojbuiiep £6 Jun Q311N dNOYD SHASNIIHD
LivbL NQ9 ZW 1e}seyoueyy ‘elenbg saweris 11 "WOW 0P AONIDYIAW SSY1O OHIANIIHD
00°996 NQE 837 'SPaaT ‘pooMyRQ ‘s0BLia) diALIedd | LTYHdSY IONVHO
18198 318 £18 MV SSINISNG WYHNIAAS ‘avOd NOHIH ‘JHVHM NOYIH 8% L1¥0d SNOLLN10S INFWAQTdNS NOLIVYED
98151 4v6 79 ‘mobses) ‘91997 x0g Od ‘2Aua) 20iMag paleys flouno) Ao mobseio
MV6 014M "THIHSHHOA 18IM
80°GLO'OEL"L AUNESMIA ‘1SY3 15TH1S TUW ‘QLT SAEVI NOLTIYD “ 1430 IONYNIH OMN o P17 solydels) UosuEH UOSQID
3 S$SaIppY alueN

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

5AD401

17




Z0OLFO COOPER

@

- In Administration

Peckham and Rye Limited

u

SoF0L NP6 S1.49 441a8VD ‘HLIMVO-A-A013VAD ‘GYON LONGYIA @17 SNOILYDINNWINGD S-d-W
16°€79'8E ONS 1S "INTFHL NO INOLS ‘ATINVH '13341S ANVTLHOd ‘ANYT OVE AONT L1 SovE AMONT ¥
98°089'1 3HS 248 ‘NOL1SIN 'GvOH WVYHYILSYM G3LINIT VIQ3IW AOOW
X1€ 81S1
86°2L0'LE MV SSANISNG W4 NOLSTYd ‘1¥NOI NODTV4 82 'ISNOH MIOLSNIAVY Q3 LN MN INIW 3 HE0N
851099 : vz LS 'spaat ‘asenbg A1) |- @L1S3UNLONYLS WNINNITHN
12°66¢8"1 AVE LIMS ‘TIFHSTIOIVIN ‘AVM THHDHNHD 'TISNOH OM13W Q3LINIT AoY OHI3N
19'066'C HAS ZLNN ‘AGHO0D ‘AYMONYVY XINTOHd ‘av0y 1071d 'SSNOH AFTHIAN (L7 SHILYIANOD Hadvd AT THIN
86'v86'| HEZ SN ‘GHOJINOY ‘AvOd MOY ¥AIM09D QL1 092 9ONIJO0Y XIGNIN
£6°/29'66 NSZ MLM ‘UopuoT 193143 JaWoOW /6 ‘tL 8)ng L1 STTONAIY XVIN
0Z'66%'1 DHE 0119 ‘ISNOHANOLS Q3 LINIT SONITYVYIN
GZ0EL XH1 66WI U 10 9[S| ‘ueppeig 'PEOY {1009 YBd SSauIsng U JO 9iS| PajiUIT W09 ] Xuel
0526111 18 ZLNS ‘SHUSIIM ‘YHOMIY 'MBIA JOMOPIO0]D dWTH N
¥8'G14 NAa¢ 61G9 ‘NOLYIHNOFTD 'GvON 44O LIHM L2 'aL7 SWIALSAS I0V4S NOANO1
¥6'582'1 FAS LINN ‘aaysuojdweyuop 'Ajuaneq “ied sseuisng spuefeay “yed uopiea3 ¢ iU (ysaigemod sem) 011900 Movid I1LLN
Y0621 NI'G LXO ‘PIOJXO 'UCHOOM ‘PEOY Jouuiny PSjLUI SUoqedlqnd uejsr]
8e'CLLT S0P EMN UOPUOT ‘[lIH ¥00ISI3ABH L0Z paywi sauddng jeolos)q 80104 yb
06185 138 N¥D3 ‘'NOGNOT ‘193418 VIHOLOIANIZND € IVH3INID 2 w931
Lo'gol's 187 6MN ‘NOANOT' Q3 LININ dNOYD NOYVYE 331
1£°¢) 4vS NZOM ‘UopuoT ‘puess § 9 Tiv.L3d AL (IDNVNIL) SIILIMNDIS NV
00012 78E LML ‘1334 LS HHOA v ‘THINTD DIND SAWYHL NOdN ANOWHIIY 40 81
G1'061'6Z Y16 699 'MobSEID "YASIY Jeyoam) 199ng el {1 SIONYAS TYOINHOAL WM
0s0Le 117 0189 "101SI49 "AVMIASNVYD S8aIMD GILINE OIN) dNOYD X333 TH
82'80V'T 4v8 12N ‘WI0JYON ‘WYHNIHVS "INVTHONOHOEXO @17 0D AYINOILO3ANOD NOLYINND
0062 avzZ LNH ‘INH ‘Pe0 |IBYpIng ‘Aunseal | Al ‘100}4 1834 founod At inH uodn uojsbury
08 ¥2s JYE LNH ‘INH 'sueT L) L€ OTd (TINH) SNOLLYIINNWIKOD NOLSONM
1€'¥80'L 9ds NI 'G1FIINT ‘NMOASWINEG ‘FINNIAY 13144007 “ISNOH 1T13MSMIN aL1 (M3IMSMIN) T1I3MaEYA
SS1 SLML TIVMNYO0D
G112 ‘HINYA3Y ‘JLVISY3 TVILLISAGNI MINayYD ‘A’ ‘9zl SLINN 'FISNOH 3aNIH @17{S80LNgINLSIQ) IANIH NHOP
€96lC ANS 29 ‘MO9SYTO ‘13341S INJFONIA 1S 051 ‘FTTYSYTONVTISINOT  D1d STILIMNDIS 13SSI - OV ININD TIr
3 ssalppy

ateN

STV




Z0OLFO COOPER

Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

06285 NAas AZ23 'NOANOT '13341S TIVHONISYE 65 'SSNOH 30V1d ALID NV INTWLSIANI ALMALONHd TvILNIANYd
681 OO0 MM ‘UOpUOT Ja811S JousasoIg 1 10 411 INSFWIDVYNYIN 13SSV 1SIANIdOYd
6412 AP ¥Q08 'G¥04avHE ANVISIHOPEH YILND ONIHLO1D ILVEO4H0D T3VddY L134d
TE0v6'LL ZMP 0140 "Hipie) 'spisiajep [ENded ‘@Al InogueH ¢ ‘pajili SUORIS|0D Snipeny o paywi Mn swil] jussalyd
yle
£6°€76'L 119 se)ieg ‘peoy yuequebeT g 'ezejd juoipsiep 'dTT Siedoogasnoyisiemaolld 0 NDIT NI - GILINIT SWILSAS 00T HIIWTHd
0S72L'T puejel] “Yousuny 1eons uojuiieg 52 SALVIDOSSY B ¥IMOd
GeRLT'ST Zag 4iM ‘uopuo ‘jeans Aejgiv.a SL-vl pajiwn dnolo ssoas SOd
9£°/05'0¢} SN Lvd ‘HlvE 'SONIQTNG 3avavd HLYON 6+ Q3LINM SNDIS3A 02i1M0d
1T L1088V NEZ 91S ‘THIHSHHIS ‘AVIHNIQIVIN “1ITHULS MHVINNIQ ‘TLVLST TYHINID § L1 Say¥vd INILANOd
3d/ LZHg
68°922'LL ‘138400 INYOGWIM 'TLYLST TVIMISNANI NMOUNYIS 'GvYOH WYHE09 6L 411 sayvo snid
06°900°C @qs 61D 'xass3 'mojiey 'ssjoeuliid sy SIMO0E AINLId
97'696'1 HX) £80 ‘Aiydioe) ‘sjejs3 [eLIsnpuj uIsiSopn dno1 SHd
12028 MUY ENS "JHIHSLTIM ‘NOGNIMS MHVd NOLSHYIA HINOS ‘ISIH SENNH QL1 {(AYINOWUVLS) TAIN3d
GTole MX0 Z4M RIYSHIOA JSOAN ‘PISUSHEAN ‘SlejsT [eLIsnpu] | PiauayeM ‘Repq ploja ) pajwn joquo) 3sed Od
51857 MY0 Z4M ‘Q13HINYM ‘AVM QHO413L “INIOd 319V ‘Z LINN "aL SIDIAMIS ONINVII1D O d
T AAYA SNS £13S "uopuo ‘weysimaT ‘peoy ybiH 837 6/ pajiwr (MN) SIPBJUCD PIRYIID
. yro ¥an
BY'1ST6YE ‘Xasa|ppIN ‘SofeH ‘peoy %00uqsiing Stied abueyossiul MoK | Jun ‘9SNOH einjuap pajwry ¥ AUO
0L'627'C 7' 01dS ‘THIHSHNYH ‘HIAOANY 'AVM HOIMNIIHD ‘ASNOH LY3TIND (Laqung) A17MN 10430 D140
00°191 YYG LEAD "SNIYSHOINEAA ‘UCIBSUNN ‘PEOY UOI0D ‘|lBH UM, jiounog ybnosog ypompag g Lojeauny
86672 OMS 1HQ 'WYHYNA ‘00 X040 d Q17 HALYA NYRIGNNHLYON
N3S 403 'NOANOT
1690291 ‘133418 SANYHL HIMOT 0L HIFNNN "ONIATING T13HS 2 NHIHLHON IHL NOILNAIY1S!IA T1IHS ? NYIHLHON
86| VNG 617 ‘SpisAssiafy ‘loodsaAlT ‘i xo8 Od G3LINIT S3LLHAd0OYd TYWHON
i) 90T £19 ‘'NOL108 'avOY HILSTHONYIN ‘SAOHSHHOM 31V SISON Q3L ALINYSAO AVOXAN
LL'8pe ZHP 29 'MOOSYTID " "GL1 INJFWIOVNYIN ALYIJOHd NOLM3IN
Shese 30Z YZON "YUYMAN ' "aL1 IHYM3N) ILYOMAN
02128y 1H6 £XH ‘XV4ITVH ‘LI3HLS TYNVD "AL7 SADIAYTS THVI ALY3d0Ud 1S
3 ssalppy

alweN

Joint Administrators' Repert and Statement of Proposals

SAD401

19




ZOLFO COOPER

2=

- In Administration

Peckham and Rye Limited

057285 NAS AZ23 ‘NOANOT 'L3TULS TIVHONISYE 55 "ISNOH 30V1d ALID NYIA LNIWLSTANI ALYIdOYd TVIENIANYd
g8l 90 MM ‘UOPUOT JOBRS JOUSASOID) /1 10 411 INFWIOYNYIN 13SSV LSIANIdONd
6L°2LC A6 #08 ‘QHO4avHE INVISLHOISHYING ONIHLOTO 1VHOLHOD 138VddY 134d
680v8'21L ZMP 0140 'lipie] ‘apisisjep [ende) ‘aAug noqiel € ‘Pajiui] SUokas|ioD snipeay /s PajWIT N atul] jussald
ye
£G9°€Z6'L 119 1seyieg ‘pedy juequebeT g 'eze|d JuoLIalepm 411 siedoogasnoyraiemadiid o NDT NI - G3LINIT SWSLSAS HOO0QJ H3INIYd
0522l pugja)] “ousun] 1eeng uojbulLieg 67 SALYIDOSSY B H3AMOd
ge'Blz'se 208 JiM ‘topuot jeans Aelgiv,a G-l pajiwry dnolg) saninieg SOd
9g°20G'0¢E1 SNI Lvd ‘H1VE 'SONIaTNG 3avyvYd HLIHON 6-L Q3 LINIT SNDIS3J 0D1LY0d
12 108'skl NEZ 918 "TUIHSHYIA ‘AYIHNIQIVA 'L3THLS MYVINNTA 'FIVLST TVHINID 9 aL1Sauvd LNILATOd
dd. 1eHd
68'9¢C'2) ‘13SY0a “INHOSWIM ‘TLYLST TvIHLSNANI NMOANY34 'avoy WYHLOD 61 avisgyya snid
06900'C (45 61D X9ss3 ‘MojeH ‘sajoeulld 2y SIMOE AINLId
9v'696'| HX1 €840 "Alydiee) ‘eje)s3 (elisnpuj wsisom dnos gHd
12028y MUY ENS THIHSLTIM ‘NOANIMS MHVd NOLSHYIW HLAOS ‘ISIY SINNH @L1 (AY3INOILYLS) 131iN3d
gZole MX0 ZIM '2AUSHOA 1S 'PISUSNEM ‘SeIST [eMISnpU| Lt PlRuSeM ‘Aep pojet payuI lojuad 1sed Od
G186¢ M0 Z4M ‘QTEIITINVM 'AVM GH04T13L 'INIOd 3T19V3 ‘T 1LINN ‘GL7 SFTIAETS ONINYITO 2 d
1 TAA YA SNG €138 'Uopuo ‘weysima ‘peoy Yo 9s 6. papwi] (MN) s1oRIUOY PIRYIOD
) uro ¥an
AR TA S ‘xess|pPII ‘safel ‘peoy yoo:qs|ng ed sbueyaiaiul MoIIesH | Jun) "9snoH eimuap pajwn i ¢ AuQ
0L62¢'T Zf7 01LdS 'THHSIWVH "HIAQANY ‘AVM HOIMNITHD "ISNOH 14¥381N9 (Haqns) G171MN 10d3Aa 3440
007191 YV | EAD RIUSHIMIEAA ‘UOJESUNN 'PROY LOI0D f[leH umo] lounog yfinolog yuompag g uoiesunN
86°€CC OM6 LHO ‘WYHYENA ‘00E X089 0 d aL7 {31V NVIHSWNHLYON
N3I9 ¥ED3 ‘NOANO1
15'902'9L ‘13341S STNYHL ¥3MOT 0L YIGWNN ‘ONITTING TI3HS 2 NYIHIYON 3HL NOILLNSYLSIO T13HS 8 NHIHLYON
861rL'L ¥NO 617 ‘opishestopy ‘joodian] Gy xog Od Q3 LINM S3LHId0Hd TYINHON
£F6vL 90¢ £19 ‘NOL108 'avOd HALSIHONYIN 'SAOHSHHOM 3LV SISO Q3 LINIT ILINYIAO AVAXEN
Li8ve ZHP 29 'MOOSYT9 " "a11 INFWIOVYNYIW ALHIdOHd NOIMAN
oFeee 302 PZON HUYM3N * "aL7 OlYMIN) 3LYOM3AN
0E'LZ6'P L1HB EXH 'YVHITvH 133418 TWNYD ‘GLT SADINYIS TUVYD ALYIdOUd TSN
3 ssalppy aweN

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401

26




mm £7°608 4rZ 609 'aH04avyE ‘13381S ¥IM0D A3LINIT SND0ANDIS
m eLLL'e HS1 218 sejiag ‘proy neswuQ £6-16 ‘9SnoH nesuup ‘Apwny g sjfuey uosmeq P11 (IN) Jrerd ubig
o 68'500'p 742 8131 "431S30ET ‘NOLSDIM GILININ SNOILATOS ONILLIAJOHS
) £6'98¢'C vaZ 0D "YILSNIAHLNOS '1VLST TYIMLISNANI AVOY TIVH "AL7 SIDIAY3S FONVLSISSY dOHS
0 ¥eLbl as9 eAD ‘Anusno) ‘peoy sunien IS ‘asnoH aWnoqiayg QL7 ¥31YM INFYL NYIATS
hd £6'666 gSt 8OA ‘alysyoA YuoN *AqieS ‘peOY BLW(OYHO ‘aQuag oD [lounod jousiq Agjeg
- dv8 1£0d '1HOIM
E BEEET'0T 40 3181 ‘SIMOD ‘AV0Y 103dS0Yd ‘THINTD SSINISNG 133dSOHd ‘) LINN JUNLYN ANOD3S
0r'00%'9 dS8 79 ‘mofisers ‘Aenb oqueny | 214 YIMOd HSLLIODS
@ % 00'%/8 o8¢ 1281 ‘A0 e AVMY INOD ey NOSNYIN LEODS
707 849 'NYOUOWYTD
z Zr'9sy'or GIN 'GIOON3H 'HOYNAW avLSA ‘QVOY HLHON “1ST TYIMLISNANI VATIVNId  AIQ AVQ/3 - GLT NSISIQ NYIAYNIGNYDS
00'622') 342 ZW MILSTHONYIN '1334LS NIVANNO4 89 'SINNODIY INSWIOYNYIN INIWIOVYNYIN ‘GLT IVIDNIWINOD STIAVS
£9'9lt © 18T 8dM 'LOVNA4IINOd ' SWYYTVY AVS
Ng8 8ENL
98'8€2'€l ‘¥38SNS 1SV3 ‘VAS-NO-SAYYNOIT ‘1S 'avod TNIHX3A 9Z1 “1430 SINNODOY Q3ALINIT NOSAINYS
XO! ZINN
vl TUIHSNOLJWYHLYON ‘AUNdSHILLOC ‘TUVYALYNOD AHINNOD Q13i43INVME  (HINHOD SATHHAWNAH) ¥ILNNH ATIVS
6T 0ZV'L VXI YHY "ONDIYOQ ‘avoy S1NN9D 017 SFINAHIS ALINNDAS 34VS
00°S/1°L NXE INS ‘NOGNIMS '98€2 X080 d AL (do) AL3doMd 191 ITUANDIYS
¥0°00¢ VMG 2238 'THVIN H3dNS NOLSIM 'TTHOM . VLIS
g 11'69£'607 346 01X0 ‘JHIHSAHOAXO ‘AYOAONITIVM ‘AVM HILNIM SISOW ¢ a1 (rn) 3avyanosy s.aiany
g 8d6 ZIH3
£ 62 068'¢Z ‘HOYNENIGS ‘INIDISTHD F1A9 HINOS 12 "ISNOH SLNITIVL " 143G IINVNIS pajiwr] dnois) jrey [ekoy
3 850 910 9)Vg 18SI8W0S 199G PeOY ULBS ‘BSnoyuLe ay | QILINN WIV3Y
£ avs eimi
T 6t 16Z'6VE 'XaS3|PPIN "WEWHo4 ‘anUsAy pOOMWT ‘SSNOH YIS 'pajiui SoUBUl S0I0AU| S8Y PaYWT] S0UBULY SO0AU] S
= 05298 ZHs 8118 ‘PoomAloH ‘azenbg wingpay g ‘asno wngpay payuIr (€ ON) sajels3 iyuaey
@ GO'Y9Z L1 Odl ¥LST 'spaa7 ‘peoy {eod “Yed WoymeH ‘asnoy uoAspusje ‘toukel] saigag o uogepinbry uj - pajiui Jyey pidey
m £0'85¥ ZNIIENA ‘AYND TYNYD ONVAHD M3INOV NNIND
£
m 3 SsSalppy olueN

21

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

5AB401




A
Z Z0OLFO COOPER

Peckham and Rye Limited - In Administration

dNG 8INN

10'€9Z'01 ‘SINVHLYON ‘AGHOD ‘AVH ATTHVO MdVd WIZHNI1E ‘35010 LLODINAIN 6T QLT ONIHSIENd MEYWHILYM

€259 AYVd3ddiL "03 TEWNOTO ‘Qvod 3T1IA10D LINIFWIOYNYIN JLSVM FHSTVM

Reguerard? MAY WFO3 ‘uopuo ‘alenbg aA1ysuoA3q G) '100(d Jsiiy J71d JONVNIZ JHNLNIA

vEE6lL’) 80 82N 'ASTSHOM ‘IAMA A13IHS VSNZ10VA

Sy05e'y M€ 60K 'A1NISYIAANH ‘HLYIHWIOH ‘AY0Y TTH 4Tv) . 110313s-n .

86796 HNS 13 'NOGNOT '30V1d L38H0D "30V1d SYHOVP AHAVHO0LOHd NVaHn
Ud0 SZON

Scyee TIIMHLNOS ‘NOLNVIWYON ‘3LVLST VIN1SNANI WSV LNNLSIHD 'ANO LINN ‘01TT0HINOD LS3d TWSHIAINN

vO'ShLL NNG 6HQ "ATINVLS ILYLST TWILSNANI HLYON YATGTIIENYL QLT SHOMIALNI TVIDYIWNOD TYSHIAINN
ase

1Z0E8'Y5E 609 "YIHSHYOA LSIM ‘CHOIAVHE ‘QYOY ATTONIE YN SAUYD MUYWTIVH 01 QLT1S30VNIINDINN

G5EVS'S9 AV9+0Q ‘sepung ‘sueq Aipunod gz ‘017 531143d0dd 13FHLS NOINN
10¢

G5e0e YIS ejsayouepy Jejeats ‘Wodyools ‘Aesioly uojesH ‘Juaunjuequs sy) ‘nog Alsws Pl dnoig) sfes J0 Juiod Mn
HE0 6VH X3SIIAAIN 'AT1IWIM

8£109' 'AVM LS¥I4 ‘31Y1S3 'ONI WNIQYLS ATTEWIM ‘TOVHOLS SSIDV ‘0004 LINA aL110in) SLdIONOI AL

99'68 116 €2 ‘TIMYHSNIHLAM 'avOd NOLYIAYTD ‘ISNOH NOSdWIL ‘017 123YIa SAIM NOSdIIL

Sras9'cel (XP 6530 ‘AGY¥3A 'STLODHINOS ‘Nuvd NOLNHOHL O1d SNOINHOHL |

TAWARIR d¥ 990 LLYIFTVA ‘AY0H HONVH a11819na0yd IISIHL

7T NE0 HIMS ‘NOGNOT 'AYMGYOU4 0t dIHSHANLYYd S3M3LL0d JHL
8N1 ZON "WYHONILLON

9¥'69¢ ‘avOY I9AINGSNIAND ‘3SNCH FHNUSTHYY ‘MOOT4 GNODIS 'S LINN 14 LYV 3HL

¥0'825'9 8HE ¥131 AVIEMOIWN NOLTIW ‘NOLHONONYE ¥3HIIN QLT SNOLLYTIVASNI TVLT4 NONAYNDS

74 A X18 01AY WYHNIOVA ‘HLNOS QYOY WYHNIVY ‘T1V1ST ONIAVHL ONMYALS SIVAYIS H00Q G3Z1VI03dS

144171 (Z6 ZZON ‘auysbugioN “yema uoybnog ‘Aep unepy yno Jual) Zjiun QLTSIIVO 1L VIDALS

£8°48) ING 1IN ‘Buiypiops ‘zo24 xog Od QL7S30IAYIS YILYM LSIM HINOS

00895 QdZ ZSM ‘llesfepn sue jesio Jd HILVM HIHSTYOA4VLS HLNOS
_ I3 LZNG FYIHSNTIOONIT ‘HONOUOASNIVE

81'£98'6hZ YVd SSANISNE HONOMOISNIVO ‘JAINA LLODIQTYD 'YZVd LL3N03d SA44INS

3 ssalppy SlueN

22

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD4N




ZoLFO COOPER

Z=

Peckham and Rye Limited - in Administration

EECETT T RIS "PROY UONSLS: "asany S W LT JONFHEASSY HORNZ
GOPIE'T HYS FEOS "NOLWYHLNGS QI LINITSOODMTIEZ
£es TALDT8 "THOIANHE 25208 0d HA LY THRSMEAA
05 Z05 #3318 INOLSANH I NOIFTY 0€ OSha- (SN0HS I 110} RO TAL 7180w
188 TINS WHSHEW ‘Ovos
FOTRL'EE HOEHIMNCHE MAN HiY'd ISIESHALNT IOSHNOAY AYIA0ISIA DO OTHOM BT AAFNOISNT S0 T1ECM
L) IHE 610 "WRURID WIPSREELD) Yyed ssausng dempeng ‘aefipeann BT OO 2 BHIME SO0
agdz NN S "HNOEIOT ‘G0 Bidvd ST TLCEST THIRLSIKIN YN0 ED A &L AL SHOLERIIESD LM LM
F SSalppy MUEN

23

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

SAD401




